

Request for Guotation REQNUMBER MOVE 11D

MOVE11D

PAG	E	:
	-	
	<u> </u>	

BUYER 42 304-558-8802

ALL STATE AGENCIES AND POLITICAL SUBDIVISIONS VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED BY ORDER

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

***709041933** 304-755-9662 LAMBERT TRANSFER COMPANY INC PO BOX 1179

POCA WV 25159

DATE PRIN	rED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIPVIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
08/02/	2011				
BID OPENING DATE:		1/2011	RID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	BLANKET OP MOVING SER	EN-END STATI Vices throu	ON IS SOLICITING EWIDE CONTRACT TO GHOUT THE STATE O AND POLITICAL SU	PROVIDE F WEST VIRGINI	A
	BUSINESS OF USPS, FAX, NO VENDOR QUESTIONS E-MAIL QUE	N 08/16/201 COURIER OR RECEIVES AN WILL BE ANS	LL BE ACCEPTED THE LL BE ACCEPTED THE LEGAL TO BE PREFERRED.	Y BE SENT VIA ER TO ASSURE , NO SUBSTANTI	
	PURCHASING 2019 WASHI CHARLESTON FAX: 304.5	OF ADMINIS DIVISION NGTON STREE , WV. 25305	T, EAST	201	RECEIVED I SEP-1 PM 1: 19 V PURCHASING DIVISION
0001	MOVING SER	EA 1 VICES	962-56		
	YEAR OR UN	EXTENDS FO TIL SUCH "R TO OBTAIN A	HIS CONTRACT BECO R A PERIOD OF ONE EASONABLE TIME" T NEW CONTRACT OR	(1) THEREAFTER AS I RENEW THE	
SIGNATURE		SEE H	EVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO TELEPHONE		DATE
	······································				
TITLE		FEIN			NGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
1.4.11.1	ELI DECDOLIDIA	IO TO DEO MICE	DT LIALED ALID ADDDESS	INTODACE ADOLECTAL	SELED BIELDOOD



VENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for PRONUMBER Quotation

þ

MOVE11D

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

BUYER 42 304-558-8802

***709041933** 304-755-9662 LAMBERT TRANSFER COMPANY INC PO BOX 1179

POCA WV 25159

DATE PRINTED T	ERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
08/02/2011				
BID OPENING DATE: 09/01	/2011	BID O	PENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE QUANTITY	UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
OPTETNAL CO	MTPACT TH	E "REASONABLE TIM	IEN DEDIUD CHVII	
1	TWELVE (12)	1	THIS "REASONABLE	
1	1 1	ERMINATE THIS CON		
1	1 1	DIRECTOR OF PURC		·
WRITTEN NOT	1 1			
1	1 1	IONS ARE STIPULAT		
1	1 1	ENT, THE TERMS, C		
f 1	HEREIN ARE	FIRM FOR THE LIF	E OF THE	
CONTRACT.				
DENEWAL . TL	TE CONTRACT	MAY BE RENEWED U	IDAN TUE MIITHAL	
1	1 1	SPENDING UNIT AN		
1	1 1	TOR OF PURCHASING		
1	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	RATION DATE. SUC		
1	i I	THE TERMS AND CON		
ORIGINAL CO	NTRACT AND	SHALL BE LIMITED	TO TWO (2) ONE	
(1) YEAR PE	RIODS.			
4 I	1 1	CTOR OF PURCHASIN		
	1 1	ONTRACT IMMEDIATE		
4 I		F THE COMMODITIES		
3 4 1	• •	ERIOR QUALITY OR OF THE BID AND CO		
TO THE STEE	, II ICA II GNS	OF THE BID AND CO	MIRACI HEREIM.	
OPEN MARKET	CLAUSE: TH	E DIRECTOR OF PUR	CHASING MAY	
•	1 1	NIT TO PURCHASE O		
•	1 1	LING OF A REQUISI		
ESTIMATE, 1	TEMS SPECIF	IED ON THIS CONTR	RACT FOR	
		EMERGENCIES DUE T		
		NOT LIMITED TO DE		
1 I	IR AN UNANTI	CIPATED INCREASE	IN THE VOLUME	
OF WORK.)				
OHANTITIES.	DUANTITIES	LISTED IN THE RE	COLLECTION VOE	
		ASED ON ESTIMATES		
SIGNATURE	SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONE ITELEPHONE	DITIONS DATE	
		TELEPHONE	UATE	
TITLE	FEIN		ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
	1		1	



Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER MOVE 11D

PAGE_____3

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

BUYER 42 304-558-8802

L VE F

*709041933 304-755-9662 LAMBERT TRANSFER COMPANY INC PO BOX 1179

POCA WV 25159

DATE PRINTED	7E	RMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
08/02/201	1				
BID OPENING DATE:	09/01/	/2011	BID	OPENING TIME 0	l:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
THA ORD WHE	T THE COI ERED FOR THER MORI	NTRACT SHAL DELIVERY D OR LESS T	T. IT IS UNDERS L COVER THE QUAN URING THE TERM O HAN THE QUANTITI	TITIES ACTUALLY F THE CONTRACT, ES SHOWN.	
WRI THE THE VEN MAI	TTEN STATEN STATE VENDOR FOR ORIGINAL DOR AS AL LED TO THE	TE CONTRACT OR COMMODI COPY OF T JTHORIZATIO	ENDING UNIT(S) S ORDER (FORM NUM TIES COVERED BY HE WV-39 SHALL B N FOR SHIPMENT, NG DIVISION, AND NG UNIT.	BER WV-39) TO THIS CONTRACT. E MAILED TO THE A SECOND COPY	
FOR	BANKRUP'	CY PROTECT	ENT THE VENDOR/C ION, THIS CONTRA ND IS TERMINATED	CT IS AUTOMATI-	
SHA CON DOC AGR	LL SUPERS DITIONS V UMENTS SU EEMENTS (SEDE ANY AN WHICH MAY A JCH AS PRIC DR MAINTENA	NS CONTAINED IN D ALL SUBSEQUENT PPEAR ON ANY ATT E LISTS, ORDER F NCE AGREEMENTS, AS CD-ROM.	TERMS AND ACHED PRINTED ORMS, SALES	
REV	. 04/11/2	2001			
CUR IS MUS CAR	RENTLY UT ISSUED TH I ACCEPT D FOR PA	TILIZES A VAROUGH A BATHE STATE MENT OF AL CONDITION	ISA PURCHASING C NK. THE SUCCESS OF WEST VIRGINIA L ORDERS PLACED OF AWARD.	VISA PURCHASING BY ANY STATE	
SIGNATURE		oce He	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON TELEPHONE	VOITIONS DATE	
TITLE	ļ	EIN	<u> </u>		S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
L		TO DEC. 1110EE			



304-755-9662

Request for REQNUMBER Quotation MOVE 11D

SHIPTO

MOVE11D

PAGE	
4	

ADDRESS	CORRESPO	ONDENCE	TOATTE	NTION	OF ::

BUYER 42 304-558-8802

***709041933** PO BOX 1179 POCA WV

LAMBERT TRANSFER COMPANY INC

25159

DATE PRINT	red Ter	RMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
08/02/					
BID OPENING DATE:	09/01/	e direction de la company	BID	OPENING TIME O	:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
		VENDOD DE	CEEDENOE OFFICE	0.4.7.5	
		A FUNDE SE	EFERENCE CERTIFI	CATE	
	THIS TEAM EX	UTRIT UAC	BEEN REPLACED BY	TUE ONLTHE	
1	VERSION WHIC	1 1	1	INC UNLINE	
			ADMIN/PURCHASE/	VRC/VENPREE.PDE	
		17.2.11.00	ABIIIIIII ORGINAGEI	THE TENT HE TO THE	
		ГОИ	ICE		1
	A SIGNED BIL	MUST BE S	UBMITTED TO:		
1			INISTRATION		
		ING DIVISI	ON		
	BUILDIN	1 1	TDEET 540T		
		t I	TREET, EAST		
	CHARLES	TON, WV 2	5305-0130		
	THE BID SHOU	LD CONTAIN	THIS INFORMATIO	N ON THE FACE OF	
			D MAY NOT BE CON		
	SEALED BID				
	BUYER:			FILE 42	
				140145115	
	RFQ. NO.:			MOVE11D	
	DID OPENING	DATE		00/01/2011	
	BID OPENING	PAIE		09/01/2011	
	BID OPENING	TIME,		1:30 PM	
	DID OI LIVING			* + O O I II	
	{				
PIGNATURE		SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND COL		
SIGNATURE			TELEPHONE	DATE	
TITLE	F	EIN		ADDRESS CHANGES	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
L				IN ODACE ADOLE LABEL	



Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER MOVE 11D

PA	GE :	100
	5	

ADDRESS CORRESP	ONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:
BUYER 42	
304-558-8802	

*709041933 304-755-9662 LAMBERT TRANSFER COMPANY INC PO BOX 1179 POCA WV 25159

SH-P TO

DATE PRINTED 1	ERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
08/02/2011				
BID OPENING DATE: 09/0	1/2011	BID	OPENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE QUANTITY	UOP CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
PLEASE PROV TO CONTACT	IDE A FAX NU YOU REGARDIN	~	is necessary	
CONTACT PER		PRINT CLEARLY):	aff/n	
***** TH]	IS IS THE ENI	O OF RFQ MOVE	11D ***** TOTAL:	
	SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON	IDITIONS	
SIGNATURE		TELEPHONE	DATE	
TITLE	FEIN	1	ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

UNIT PRICING PAGE - MOVE11D

VENDOR SHALL NOT ALTER COST SHEET IN ANYWAY

PACKING MATERIALS:	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE
Carton 1.5 cu ft (16"X12"X12")	ea	\$ 3.20
Carton 3.0 cu ft (16"X18"X18")	ea	\$ 4.60
Carton 4.5 cu ft (24"X18"X18")	ea	\$ 5.55
Carton 6.0 cu ft (23"X23"X21")	ea	\$ 6.40
Wardrobe Ctn 18" Small with Bar	ea	\$ 11.80
Mirror / Picture Ctn	ea	\$ 11.90
Glass / Dish Pak 5.2 cu ft (29"X18"X18")	ea	\$ 15.05
Microwave Box	ea	\$ 5.55
Lamp box	ea	\$ 5.55
Crates - Price per Cubic Ft.	cu ft	\$ 25.00
Record Storage Tote (15"X12"X10")	ea	\$ 4.00
Mattress Ctn:		
Crib	ea	\$ 4.40
39 x 75 Single	ea	\$ 9.05
54 x 75 Double	ea	\$ 10.00
King or Queen	ea	\$ 16.00
39 x 80 Long Twin	ea	\$ 9.80
Padded Paper Sheets (60"X72")	ea	\$ 34.00
Bag of Packing Peanuts (15 cu ft)	bag	<u> </u>
Computer Anti-Static Bubblewrap (for transporting		
computer equipment)	ft	s 2.00
Roll of Carpet Shield (24"X200')	ft	\$ 50.00
Stretch Wrap (18"X1600")	ft	\$ 30.00
Zip Lock Bags (20"X28")	ea	\$ 1.00
Moving Labels (6 per sheet / 500 sheets per pack - up	pack	\$ 40.00
to 8 colors)	roll	\$ 3.00
Roll Tape (2"X110 yd	roll	\$ 20.00
Bubble Wrap (Small Bubble) Packing Paper (25 lb. Bundle)	Bundle	\$ 30.00

PACKING MATERIALS:	UNIT OF MEASURE	RENTAL FEE PER JOB	
Office Moving Tote 3.2 cu ft (24"X16"X13")	ea	\$ 4.00	

Contact Name: CHRISTOPHER CHAFFIN	
Signed:	
Date: _8/29/11	
Phone: 800-945-0355	Office: <u>304-755-9662</u>
Fax: 3 <u>04-755-9669</u>	Cell: 304-541-1079
Email: cchaffin@lamberttransfer.co	m
Emergency Contact:	
Name: CHRISTOPHER_CHAFEIN	Phone: 304-755-9662

UNIT PRICING PAGE - MOVE11D REGION!

VENDOR SHALL NOT ALTER COST SHEET IN ANYWAY

Region 1 - Hancock, Brooke, Ohio, Marshall, Wetzel, Monongalia, Marion, Harrison, Doddridge, Gilmer, Pleasants, Calhoun, Wirt, Wood, Tyler, and Ritchie

Moving	Vehicles	Hourly Truck Rate	Price per Mile	Temporary Storage Price Per Day
Cargo Van 12' to 19' - With or v		\$ 90.00	1.00	\$ 400.00
Box Truck 20' to 30' - With or w		s 100.00	1.25	\$ 400.00
Box Truck 20' to 30' - With or v		\$ 100.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 400.00
Full Size Enclosed Tractor/Trail		\$ 120.00	\$ 1,50	s 600.00
Full Size Enclosed Tractor/Trai		\$ 120.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 600.00
Automobile able to carry six in		\$ 40.00	s 0.75	100.00
Climate Controlled - Cargo Van		\$ 120.00	s 1.50	s 600.00
Climate Controlled - Box Truck		s 150.00	\$ 1.50 0	s 600.00
Climate Controlled - Full Size	Enclosed Tractor/Trailer	\$ 200.00	s 2.000	s 800.00
	Hourly Labor Price for Normal Weekday Business Hours (6:00 am to 6:00 pm)	Control of the contro	Hourly Labor Price for Before/After Normal Weekday Business Hours	Hourly Labor Price for Weekends and Holidays
Hourly Labor Price	\$ 70.00 ·	\$ na	\$ 105.00	140.00
Supervisor / Move Coordinator	40.00	na	60.00	80.00
Driver/ Mover Mover	20.00	na s	30.00	40.00

UNIT PRICING PAGE - MOVE11D REGION II VENDOR SHALL NOT ALTER COST SHEET IN ANYWAY

Region II - Mason, Cabell, Wayne, Mingo, Logan, Boone, Lincoln, Kanawha, Putnam, Roane and Jackson

ompany Name: LAMBERT		Hourly Truck Rate	Price per Mile	Storage Price Per Day
Moving	y Vehicles		\$	
argo Van 12' to 19' - With or	without lift gate	\$ 90.00	1.00	400.00
	without lift gate - Spring Ride	\$ 100.00	1.25	400.00
ox Truck 20' to 30' - With or		s 100.00	1.25	400.00
ull Size Enclosed Tractor/Tra		s 120.00	1.50	\$ 600.00
ull Size Enclosed Tractor/Tra		s 120.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 600.00
automobile able to carry six in		\$ 40.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 100.00
Climate Controlled - Cargo Va		\$ 120.00	s 1.50	\$ 600.00
Climate Controlled - Box True		\$ 150.00	_{\$} 1.50	\$ 600.00
Climate Controlled - Box 11th		\$ 200.00	s 2.00	\$ 800.00
And Andrew Arm Andrew Edition (1997)				
	Hourly Labor Price for Normal Weekday Business Hours (6:00 am to 6:00 pm)		Hourly Labor Price for Before/After Normal Weekday Business Hours	Hourly Labor Price for Weckends and Holidays
Hourly Labor Price Supervisor / Move Coordinat	\$ 70.00	\$ na	\$ 105.00	140.00
Driver/ Mover	s 40.00	s na	\$ 60.00	80.00
Mover	\$ 20.00	s na	\$ 30.00	40.00

UNIT PRICING PAGE - MOVE11D REGION III VENDOR SHALL NOT ALTER COST SHEET IN ANYWAY

Region III - Lewis, Upshur, Randolph, Pendleton, Hardy, Grant, Hampshire, Mineral, Morgan, Berkeley, Jefferson, Tucker, Barbour, Taylor, and Preston

Moving Vehicles	Hourly Truck Rate	Price per Mile	Temporary Storage Price Per Day
Cargo Van 12' to 19' - With or without lift gate	s 90.00	1.00	\$ 400.00
Box Truck 20' to 30' - With or without lift gate - Spring Ride	\$ 100.00	1.25	\$ 400.00
Box Truck 20' to 30' - With or without lift gate - Air Ride	\$ 100.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 400.00
Full Size Enclosed Tractor/Trailer - Spring Ride	\$ 120.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 600.00 s
Full Size Enclosed Tractor/Trailer - Air Ride	s 120.00	1.50	\$ 600.00
Automobile able to carry six individuals	\$ 40.00	\$ 0.75	100.00
Climate Controlled - Cargo Van 12' to 19'	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,50	\$ 600.00
Climate Controlled - Box Truck 20' to 30'	\$ 150.00	s 1.50	\$ 600.00
Climate Controlled - Full Size Enclosed Tractor/Trailer	\$ 200.00	s 2.00	\$ 800.00
Hourly Labor Price for Normal Weekday Business Hours (6:00 am to 6:00 pm)		Hourly Labor Price for Before/After Normal Weekday Business Hours	Hourly Labor Price for Weekends and Holidays
Hourly Labor Price \$ 70.00	\$ na	\$ 105.00	140.00
Supervisor / Move Coordina Driver/ Mover \$ 40.00	s na	s 60.00	80.00
Mover s 20.00	s na	\$ 30.00	40.00

UNIT PRICING PAGE - MOVE11D REGION IV VENDOR SHALL NOT ALTER COST SHEET IN ANYWAY

Region IV - Braxton, Clay, Nicholas, Fayette, Raleigh, Wyoming, McDowell, Mercer, Summers, Greenbrier, Pocahontas, Webster and Monroe

Jonipany Maine: LAPIDERT TROUTSTER			
	Hourly Truck Rate	Price per Mile	Temporary Storage Price Per Day
Moving Vehicles	Hours Track Time		S
Cargo Van 12' to 19' - With or without lift gate	s 90.00	1.00	400.00
		Ψ	\$ 400.00
Box Truck 20' to 30' - With or without lift gate - Spring Ride	\$ 100.00	1.25	\$
Box Truck 20' to 30' - With or without lift gate - Air Ride	\$ 100.00	1.25	400.00
Full Size Enclosed Tractor/Trailer - Spring Ride	s 120.00	\$ 1.50	600.00
	s 120.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 600.00
Full Size Enclosed Tractor/Trailer - Air Ride Automobile able to catry six individuals	s 40.00	\$ 0.75	100.00
Climate Controlled - Cargo Van 12' to 19'	s 120.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 600.00
Climate Controlled - Box Truck 20' to 30'	\$ 150.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 600.00
Climate Controlled - Full Size Enclosed Tractor/Trailer	\$ 200.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 800.00
Hourly Labor Price for Normal Weekday Business Hours (6:00 am to 6:00 pm)		Hourly Labor Price for Before/After Normal Weekday Business Hours	Hourly Labor Price for Weekends and Holidays
Hourly Labor Price \$ 70.00	\$ na	\$ 105.00	140.00
Driver/ Mover \$ 40.00	s na	s 60.00	80.00
Mover \$ 20.00	s na	s 30.00	40.00

Copy of MOVE11D PRICING PAGES BY REGIONS (3).xls

VENDOR'S CONTACT PERSON:

The Vendor's contact person will be the primary contact for the State of West Virginia

Vendor must identify contact person by name and telephone number:

LAMBERT TRANSF	ER COMPANY		Telephone:	304-755-9662
	ame		Fax: Email:	304-755-9669 cchaffin@lamberttransfer.com
			Emaii:	CCHail Inglamber ceranster . con
Vendor must identify (If additional space is	office locations with needed, please attac	nin the State of W th additional sheet	est Virginia:)	•
12 U1 CTON	IC STREET PAC	V RDANCH IN	NISTRIAL PARI	<u>(,</u> POCA, WV 25159
-				<u> </u>
				
3)				
		REFEREN	ICES	
Company Name:	McJUNKIN RED			
Representative	DON HARLESS			
Address:	835 HILLCRES	ST DRIVE, CH	<u>ARLESTON, WV</u>	25311
Telephone:	304-348-5292	2		
Company has been i	e husiness:	90	Years	Months
Company has occur	5 Oddinoso.			
Company Name:	OLD COLONY I	DEAL TORS		
• •				
Representative	AVA CRUM			WV 25301
Address:			CHARLESTON	
Telephone:	304-344-258	<u> </u>		
Company has been	is business:	16	Years	Months
Company Name:	CHILDREN'S	THERAPY CLI	VIC	
Representative	VALICIA LEA			
•			SS LANES, W	/ 25313
Address:	113 LAKEVIE	W DRIVE, CR	JOS LIMILOS II	V
Telephone:		<u> </u>		
Company has been	is business:	23	Years	Months
No	/n /	1/		
[[//1.1	Karth	()		8/39/11_
LAVE	Signature		·	Date
	_			

Certification

MOVE11D

By submitting a signed bid for MOVE11D – supplying moving supplies and services – vendor hereby certifies under penalty of fraud that all mandatory specifications and bid pricing contained in the Request for Quotation are met.

LAMBERT TRANSFER COMPANY		
Vendor (Type Name of Company)		
PO BOX 1179, POCA, WV 25159		
Address		
		,
Number of Years in business: 42		
ALC., CHARLES		
•		SAUES MANAGER
CHRISTOPHER CHAFFIN		Title
Name (Type Name)		1100
() co () a 11		
() () () () () ()		8/29/11
		Date
Signature	•	Date -

NOTE: No contract shall be awarded prior to receipt of this certification.



MODOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER MOVE11D

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF BUYER 42 <u> 804-558-8802</u>

*709041933 304-755-9662 LAMBERT TRANSFER COMPANY INC PO BOX 1179 POCA WV 25159

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	E		SHIP VIA		F .	O.B,		FREIGHT TERMS
08/17/											
BID OPENING DATE:	D OPENING DATE: 09/01/2011			•	BID	OPE	NING	TIME	01	:30PM	
LINE	QUAN	ITITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITE	M NUMBER		UN	TPRICE		AMOUNT
										20020002	
			73.1	DDDMD	The 11 1						
			A.	עמשטט	JM # 1						
	L. QUE	STIONS	AND .	ANSWE	RS ARE	ATTACHED.					
	2. ADDI	ENDUM .	ACKNO	WLEGE	MENT IS	S ATTACHED) .	THIS	DOCUME	TK	
						NED WITH Y					
			ND RE	rurn i	MAY RES	SULT IN DI	SQU	ALIFI	CATION	OF	
	YOUR B	LD.					ļ				
	ł						1				
	EXHIBI'	г 10									
		+									
					REÇ	QUISITION	NO.	: MOV	/E11D		
	L										
	ADDEND	JM ACKI	NOMTE	DGEME!	N'I' I						
<u> </u> {	T HEREI	BY ACKI	NOMIE	DGE R	ECETPT.	OF THE FO		WTNG	CHECKE)	
						E NECESSAR					
1	1					ECIFICATIO					
	ADDEND	UM NO.	S:								
	NO. 1	aga									
			• •								
	NO. 2	fifter									
		101									
	NO. 3 ⁴	1.00									
	1	RACI									
	NO. 4	C. S	•						•		·
	NO. 5 (190	-			*					
·											
	UNDE	RSTAND	THAT	FAIL	DRE TO	CONFIRM T	HE	RECEI	PT OF		
,	THE ADI	DENDUM	(S) M	AY BE	CAUSE	FOR REJEC	TIO	N OF	BIDS.		
						•					
	<u> </u>			SEFRE	 VERSE SIDE !	OR TERMS AND CO	MOIT	างร		833333	
SIGNATURE						TELEPHONE			D	ATE	
TITLE		ļes	in			<u> </u>	т				
					~			AD	DRESS CHAN	VGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



ANDOUR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for REQNUMBER Quotation MOVE 1:

MOVE11D

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

BUYER 42 804-558-8802

*709041933 304-755-9662 LAMBERT TRANSFER COMPANY INC PO BOX 1179

POCA WV 25159

DATE PRINT	ſED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA	F.O.B,	FREIGHT TERMS
08/17/	2011						
BID OPENING DATE:	09	/01/2	2011		BID	OPENING TIME 0:	L:30PM
LINE	QUANTIT	ry	UOP	CAT	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
				0.01194000			
		ļ	} 				
	VENDOR	MUST	CLEA	SLY U	DERSTAND THAT A	Y VERBAL	
	REPRESE	TATK	CON M	DE O	R ASSUMED TO BE 1	MADE DURING ANY	
	ORAL DI	SCUS	I NOI	HELD I	BETWEEN VENDOR'S	REPRESENTATIVES	
					EL IS NOT BINDING		
	1			l - 1	WRITING AND ADDI		
	SPECIFI	CATI	ONS B	AN (OFFICIAL ADDENDU	I IS BIŅDING.	
		İ			11/		
					/ <i>II</i> //	MALLO	
			į			WHI I	,
		1			S.	ØNATURE	
				,]	l aun bo	int / Way a	20
					Levis 1.4 ans	(.C V. N. VVX.40).	
		1			CO	MPANY	
			ı	.	Q1	29/11	
				.		ma	
				.	' D#	ATE	•
,	│ MI○TE. TH	דם או	ורועפירו	יואי אכיו	MOMI POCEMPNO QUA	ULD BE SUBMITTEI	\backslash
	WITH THE		וראופתו	IN AC	иомперавити эп	ן מס מקטע אם מקטע	'
'	1111 1111	ועבע		,			
,	 REV. 09/:	21/26	109				
-	TEV. 05,	2-, -		.			
			ENI	OFA	ADDENDUM # 1		
				.			
				,			
				.	•		
				, l			
				.			
<u> </u>							
			<u> </u>	i			
SIGNATURE				SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND COT TELEPHONE		
SIGNATURE					TELEPHONE	DATE	
TITLE		FE	IN			ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
						7,551,154 417,114,154	O TO DE MOTED ABOVE

WV STATE GOVERNMENT

HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE STATEWIDE CONTRACT ADDENDUM

This Health Insurance Portability and Accountability Act of 1996 (hereafter, "HIPAA") Business Associate Addendum ("Addendum") supplements and is made a part of the Agreement ("Agreement") by and between the West Virginia Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, on behalf of all state agencies executing a release order to the underlying contract to which this Addendum is appended ("Agency"), and the statewide contract vendor, the Business Associate ("Associate"), and is effective as of the date of the Release Order executed by the Agency to participate in the statewide contract.

Whereas the parties have a business relationship; and

Whereas it is desirable, in order to further the continued efficient operations of Agency to disclose to its Associate certain information which may contain confidential individually identifiable health information (hereafter, Protected Health Information or PHI); and

Whereas, it is the desire of both parties that the confidentiality of the PHI disclosed hereunder be maintained and treated in accordance with all applicable laws relating to confidentiality, including the Privacy and Security Rules, and the parties do agree to at all times treat the PHI and interpret this Addendum consistently with that desire.

NOW THEREFORE; the parties agree that in consideration of the mutual promises herein, in the Agreement; and of the exchange of PHI hereunder that:

1. Definitions.

- a. Terms used, but not otherwise defined, in this Addendum shall have the same meaning as those terms in the Privacy and Security Rules.
- b. Privacy Rule. Privacy Rule means the Standards for Privacy of Individually Identifiable Health Information found at 45 CFR Parts 160 and Part 164, Subparts A and E, as amended.
- c. Security Rule. Security Rule means the Standards for the security of electronic protected health information found at 45 CFR Part 164, Subpart C, as amended.

2. PHI Disclosed; Permitted Uses.

- a. PHI Described. PHI disclosed by the Agency to the Business Associate, PHI created by the Business Associate on behalf of the Agency, and PHI received by the Business Associate from a third party on behalf of the Agency are disclosable under this Addendum. The disclosable PHI is limited to the minimum necessary to complete the tasks, or to provide the services, associated with the terms of the original contract.
- b. Purposes. Except as otherwise limited in this Addendum, Associate may use or disclose the PHI on behalf of, or to provide services to, Agency for the purposes necessary to complete the tasks, or provide the services, associated with, and required by the terms of the original contract, if such use or disclosure of the PHI would not violate the Privacy or Security Rules or applicable state law if done by Agency or violate the minimum necessary policies and procedures of the Agency.

- 3. Obligations of Business Associate.
- a. Stated Purposes Only. The PHI may not be used by the Associate for any purpose other than stated in this Addendum or as required by law.
- b. Limited Disclosure. The PHI is confidential and will not be disclosed by the Associate other than as required by this Addendum or by law.
- c. Safeguards. The Associate will use appropriate safeguards to prevent use or disclosure of the PHI except as provided for in this Addendum. This shall include, but not be limited to:
- (i) Limitation of the groups of its employees or agents to whom the PHI is disclosed to those reasonably required to accomplish the purposes stated in this Addendum, and the use and disclosure of the minimum PHI necessary;
- (ii) Appropriate notification and training of its employees or agents to whom the PHI will be disclosed in order to protect the PHI from unauthorized disclosure;
- (iii) Maintenance of a comprehensive written PHI privacy and security program that includes administrative, technical and physical safeguards appropriate to the size, nature, scope and complexity of the Associate's operations.
- d. Compliance With Law. The Associate will not use or disclose the PHI in a manner in violation of existing law and specifically not in violation of laws relating to confidentiality of PHI, including but not limited to, the Privacy and Security Rules.
- e. Report of Disclosure. The Associate will promptly report to the Agency, in writing, any use or disclosure of the PHI not provided for by this Addendum of which it becomes aware.
- f. Mitigation. Associate agrees to mitigate, to the extent practicable, any harmful effect that is known to Associate of a use or disclosure of the PHI by Associate in violation of the requirements of this Addendum.
- g. Documentation. Associate agrees to document disclosures of the PHI and information related to such disclosures as would be required for Agency to respond to a request by an individual for an accounting of disclosures of PHI in accordance with 45 CFR §§ 164.528 and 164.316. This should include a process that allows for an accounting to be collected and maintained by Associate and its agents or subcontractors for at least six (6) years from the date of disclosure, or longer if required by state law. At a minimum, such PHI shall include; (I) the date of disclosure; (II) the name of the entity or person who received the PHI, and if known, the address of the entity or person; (III) a brief description of the PHI disclosed; and (IV) a brief statement of purposes of the disclosure that reasonably informs the Individual of the basis for the disclosure, or a copy of the Individual's authorization, or a copy of the written request for disclosure.
- h. Accounting Rights. Within ten (10) days of notice of a request for an accounting of disclosures of the PHI, Associate and its agents or subcontractors shall make available to Agency the PHI required to provide an accounting of disclosures to enable Agency to fulfill its obligations under the Privacy Rule, including, but not limited to, 45 CFR § .164.528.
- i. Access to PHI. Associate shall make the PHI maintained by Associate or its agents or subcontractors in Designated Record Sets available to Agency for inspection and copying within ten (10) days of a request by Agency to enable Agency to fulfill its obligations under the Privacy Rule, including, but not limited to, 45 CFR § 164.524.
- j. Amendment of PHI. Within ten (10) days of receipt of a request from Agency for an amendment of the PHI or a record about an individual contained in a Designated Record Set, Associate or its agents or subcontractors shall make such PHI available to Agency for amendment and incorporate any such amendment to enable Agency to fulfill its obligations under the Privacy Rule, including, but not limited to, 45 CFR § 164.526.

- k. Retention of PHi. Notwithstanding section 4.a. of this Addendum, Associate and its subcontractors or agents shall retain all PHI pursuant to state and federal law and shall continue to maintain the PHI required under Section 3.g. of this Addendum for a period of six (6) years after termination of the Agreement, or longer if required under state law.
- I. Agents, Subcontractors Compliance. The Associate will ensure that any of its agents, including any subcontractors, to whom it provides any of the PHI it receives hereunder, or to whom it provides any PHI which the Associate creates or receives on behalf of the Agency, agree to the restrictions and conditions which apply to the Associate hereunder.
- m. Amendments. The Associate shall make available to the specific Individual to whom it applies any PHI; make such PHI available for amendment; and make available the PHI required to provide an accounting of disclosures, all to the extent required by 45 CFR §§ 164.524, 164.526, and 164.528 respectively.
- n. Federal Access. The Associate shall make its internal practices books, and records relating to the use and disclosure of PHI received from, or created or received by the Associate on behalf of the Agency available to the U.S. Secretary of Health and Human Services consistent with 45 CFR § 164.504.

4. Termination.

- Associate shall return or destroy all PHI received from, or created or received by the Associate on behalf of the Agency that the Associate still maintains in any form and retain no copies of such PHI or, if such return or destruction is not feasible, the Associate shall extend the protections of this Addendum to the PHI and limit further uses and disclosures to the purposes that make the return or destruction of the PHI infeasible. This shall also apply to all agents and subcontractors of Associate. The duty of the Associate and its agents and subcontractors to assist the Agency with any HIPAA required accounting of disclosures survives the termination of this Addendum.
- determines that the Associate has violated a material term of the Addendum. Agency may, at its sole discretion, allow Associate a reasonable period of time to cure the material breach before termination.
- c. Survival. The respective rights and obligations of Associate under Section 3.k. of this Addendum shall survive the termination of this Addendum.
- 5. General Provisions/Ownership of PHI.
- a. Retention of Ownership. Ownership of the PHI resides with the Agency and is to be returned on demand.
- b. Secondary PHI. Any data or PHI generated from the PHI disclosed hereunder which would permit identification of an Individual must be held confidential and is also the property of Agency.
- c. Electronic Transmission. Except as permitted by law or this Addendum, the PHI or any data generated from the PHI which would permit identification of an Individual must not be transmitted to another party by electronic or other means for additional uses not authorized by this Addendum or to another contractor, or allied agency, or affiliate without prior written approval of Agency.
- d. No Sales. Reports or data containing the PHI may not be sold without Agency's or the affected Individual's written consent.

e. No Third-Party Beneficiaries. Nothing express or implied in this Addendum is intended to confer, nor shall anything herein confer, upon any person other than Agency, Associate and their respective successors or assigns, any rights remedies, obligations or liabilities whatsoever.
f. Interpretation. The provisions of this Addendum shall prevail over any provisions in the Agreement that may conflict or appear inconsistent with any provisions in this Addendum. The interpretation of this Addendum shall be made under the laws of the state of West Virginia.
g. Amendment. The parties agree that to the extent necessary to comply with applicable law they will agree to further amend this Addendum.
h. Additional Terms and Conditions. Additional discretionary terms may be included in the release order or change order process.
i. Applicability. If the Agency which executes the Release Order and Agreement to participate in the underlying statewide contract is not a HIPAA covered entity, per 45 CFR § 160.103, or if the vendor does not use or disclose any PHI, this Addendum shall be null and void.
AGREED:
Name of Business Associate: JEFF CHAFFIN
alle a colonia
Signature:
TITLE: VICE PRESIDENT
Date:
Agency: David Tincher, Director, Purchasing Division, Department of Administration, on behalf of all state agencies executing a release order to the underlying contract to which this Addendum is appended.
Signature
Title:
•
Date:

ACOR	CERTIF	ICATE OF LIAE	BILITY INS	URANCE	OPID JA LAMBE-1	06/09/11			
	ection Service Co er Drive	•	ONLY AND HOLDER. T	CONFERS NO RIG HIS CERTIFICATE	D AS A MATTER OF INFO HTS UPON THE CERTIF DOES NOT AMEND, EX ORDED BY THE POLICIE	ICATE TEND OR			
. Louis	MO 63026 -325-3619			INSURERS AFFORDING COVERAGE					
URED				Vanliner In		NAIC #			
				AGUITHET IN	Surance Co.	- 21112			
			INSURER 8:						
La	ambert Transfer C D Box 1179 DCa WV 25159	ompany, Inc.	INSURER C						
Po	ca WV 25159		INSURER D.						
(554656			INSURER E						
VERAGES	INCOMANCE LICTED OF AUGUSTE	OFFICE TO THE INCOMES MAKED	+00/5 500 B C 00/10/	DEDICO ANDIOLITEO AN	MARTINATA MILIA				
NY REQUIREMEN AY PERTAIN, TH OLICIES, AGGRE	NT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CO	BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED INTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH R POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJE EEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.	ESPECT TO WHICH THIS	CERTIFICATE MAY BE IS	SSUED OR				
ADD'L INSRO	TYPE OF INSURANCE	POLICY NUMBER	POLICY EFFECTIVE	POLICY EXPIRATION DATE (MM/DD/YYYY)	LIMITS				
	RAL LIABILITY			, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	EACH OCCURRENCE	\$1,000,000			
l 1	OMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY	GLT30019	08/30/10	08/30/11	DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurence)	100,000			
	CLAIMS MADE X OCCUR	32130025	00,00,20	00,00,11	MED EXP (Any one person)	\$5,000			
	CONSIDERACE AS OCCOR								
H-					PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	1,000,000			
<u> </u>					GENERAL AGGREGATE	\$2,000,000			
}	AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER OLICY PRO- LOC				PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG	\$2,000,000			
\vdash	MOBILE LIABILITY NY AUTO	TRT3001900	08/30/10	08/30/11	COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident)	\$1,000,000			
\vdash	LL OWNED AUTOS CHEDULED AUTOS				BOOILY INJURY (Per person)	\$			
	RED AUTOS CN-OWNED AUTOS	HIRED AUTO LIMIT \$100,000			BODILY INJURY (Per accident)	\$			
_ ⊢	comp ded \$100 coll ded \$1000	PHYSICAL DAMAGE ACV LESS DED			PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident)	\$			
GARAG	GE LIABILITY				AUTO ONLY - EA ACCIDENT	ş			
^^	OTUA YM			ļ	OTHER THAN EA ACC	\$			
					AUTO ONLY AGG	\$			
EXCES	SS / UMBRELLA LIABILITY				EACH OCCURRENCE	\$2,000,000			
ΧO	CCUR CLAIMS MADE	UMT3001900	08/30/10	08/30/11	AGGREGATE	\$2,000,000			
	\					\$			
	DEDUCTIBLE					\$			
X R	ETENTION \$10,000			1		s			
WORKERS C	COMPENSATION			-	X WC STATU- TORY LIMITS ER				
	YERS' LIABILITY ETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE	WCT3001900	10/18/10	10/18/11	E L. EACH ACCIDENT	\$500,000			
OFFICERME (Mandatory k	ETORPARTNER/EXECUTIVE MBER EXCLUDED?		,,	20, 20, 22	E L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE				
if yes, describ					E L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT	;500,000			
OTHER	01/0/0/10 06:0//	1		<u> </u>		-			
	ers:Egal	CGT3001900	08/30/10	08/30/11		•			
Cargo CRPTION OF C cate of id auto it of th	OPERATIONS/LOCATIONS/VEHIC West Virginia is liability polici ne negligent acts	an additional insures for bodily injured the named insured incy period design	SEMENT/SPECUL PROV ured with re ry and prope red while pe	spect to the	Any Occur e general arising	\$500,000			
DTIGICATO	NOI DEB		CANCELLAT	TION					
RTIFICATE	HOLDEK				MPS AN INIPA PR 431.4-1				
					BED POLICIES BE CANCELLED				
			1		ER WILL ENDEAVOR TO MAIL				
			NOTICE TO TH	IE CERTIFICATE HOLDE	R NAMED TO THE LEFT, BUT FA	ILURE TO DO SO SHAL			
	Mame of trees tern	ATNTE	IMPOSE NO OI	BLIGATION OR LIABILIT	Y OF ANY KIND UPON THE INSU	RER, ITS AGENTS OR			
	STATE OF WEST VIRO .900 KANAWHA BLVD		REPRESENTA						
	HARLESTON WV 253		1	EPRESENTATIVE					
•		* * *	1 ~	11.11	,				

ACORD 25 (2009/01)

Rev. 09/08

State of West Virginia VENDOR PREFERENCE CERTIFICATE

Certification and application* is hereby made for Preference in accordance with West Virginia Code, §5A-3-37. (Does not apply to construction contracts). West Virginia Code, §5A-3-37, provides an opportunity for qualifying vendors to request (at the time of bid) preference for their residency status. Such preference is an evaluation method only and will be applied only to the cost bid in accordance with the West Virginia Code. This certificate for application is to be used to request such preference. The Purchasing Division will make the determination of the Resident Vendor Preference, if applicable.

Application is made for 2.5% resident vendor preference for the reason checked: Bidder is an individual resident vendor and has resided continuously in West Virginia for four (4) years in ing the date of this certification; or, Bidder is a partnership, association or corporation resident vendor and has maintained its headquarters business continuously in West Virginia for four (4) years immediately preceding the date of this certific ownership interest of Bidder is held by another individual, partnership, association or corporation residentained its headquarters or principal place of business continuously in West Virginia for four (4) preceding the date of this certification; or, Bidder is a nonresident vendor which has an affiliate or subsidiary which employs a minimum of one hull and which has maintained its headquarters or principal place of business within West Virginia continuously immediately preceding the date of this certification; or,	s or principal place of cation; or 80% of the dent vendor who has by years immediately ndred state residents
2. Application is made for 2.5% resident vendor preference for the reason checked: Bidder is a resident vendor who certifies that, during the life of the contract, on average at least 75 working on the project being bid are residents of West Virginia who have resided in the state continuous immediately preceding submission of this bid; or,	
3. Application is made for 2.5% resident vendor preference for the reason checked: Bidder is a nonresident vendor employing a minimum of one hundred state residents or is a nonres affiliate or subsidiary which maintains its headquarters or principal place of business within West' minimum of one hundred state residents who certifies that, during the life of the contract, on average employees or Bidder's affiliate's or subsidiary's employees are residents of West Virginia who have continuously for the two years immediately preceding submission of this bid; or,	Virginia employing a e at least 75% of the
4. Application is made for 5% resident vendor preference for the reason checked: Bidder meets either the requirement of both subdivisions (1) and (2) or subdivision (1) and (3) as state	ed above; or,
5. Application is made for 3.5% resident vendor preference who is a veteran for the reason che Bidder is an individual resident vendor who is a veteran of the United States armed forces, the reserves and has resided in West Virginia continuously for the four years immediately preceding the date submitted; or,	or the National Guard
6. Application is made for 3.5% resident vendor preference who is a veteran for the reason che Bidder is a resident vendor who is a veteran of the United States armed forces, the reserves or the I purposes of producing or distributing the commodities or completing the project which is the subject or continuously over the entire term of the project, on average at least seventy-five percent of the ver residents of West Virginia who have resided in the state continuously for the two immediately precents.	National Guard, if, for if the vendor's bid and ndor's employees are
Bidder understands if the Secretary of Revenue determines that a Bidder receiving preference has failed to requirements for such preference, the Secretary may order the Director of Purchasing to: (a) reject the bid; o against such Bidder in an amount not to exceed 5% of the bid amount and that such penalty will be paid to the or deducted from any unpaid balance on the contract or purchase order.	r (b) assess a penalty
By submission of this certificate, Bidder agrees to disclose any reasonably requested information to the Pur authorizes the Department of Revenue to disclose to the Director of Purchasing appropriate information verifying the required business taxes, provided that such information does not contain the amounts of taxes paid nor deemed by the Tax Commissioner to be confidential.	ng that Bidder has paid
Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code, §61-5-3), Bidder hereby certifies that the and accurate in all respects; and that if a contract is issued to Bidder and if anything contained we changes during the term of the contract, Bidder will notify the Purchasing Division in writing immediately.	ithin this certificate
Bidder: Muster Signed: Matter	<u>)</u>
Date: B/BJ/// Title: D/EC / DUICESTE *Check any combination of preference consideration(s) indicated above, which you are entitled to receive.	Sp.

RFQ No. MOVIII

Purchasing Affidavit (Revised 12/15/09)

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE	
Vendor's Name: Lambent Transh	En Company,
Authorized Signature:	Date: 5/23/11
State of West Virginia	
County of Yutham, to-wit:	
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this 25 day of	<u>YVay</u> , 2011.
My Commission expires January 19	
AFFIX SEAL HERE NO	DTARY PUBLIC Many Kay White
HOWEVER THE TANK WAS	2